www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8950 OF 2014

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

VIJAY PAL SINGH

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 13.08.2014 with office report dated 12.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing counter affidavit. List again on 15.10.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order M/s. B.V. Balramdas and TVS Raghvendra Sreyas, Advocates have filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 8-9 respectively. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos 3, 4 and 6 though served with notice.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar regarding appearance and counter affidavit with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. balramdas, Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghvendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR