# .ecourtsindia.com

# .ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950/2014

VIJAY SINGH PAL Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.5, 8 and 9.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Copy of counter affidavit filed by respondent No.5 be furnished to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.8 and 9.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar