S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8950/2014

VIJAY SINGH PAL

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Date: 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 is complete but none

has entered appearance.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, appearing on

behalf of Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-Record has appeared for

respondent No.6. Signature Not Verified

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed

within the stipulated time.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.04.04

11:43:40 IST

Reason:

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2, 5 and 7 to 9 has

already come on record.

Item No.58

-2-

Service of respondent Nos.10 to 12 is yet not complete.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect service.

List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar