www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950/2014

VIJAY SINGH PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Ms Pushpa Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.6 has not been filed as per undertaking given on the last date of hearing. Ld. Counsel, Mr Sunil Prakash Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr D.K.Sinha, Advocate-on-record has requested some more time as the instruction and the signed vakalatnama is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.51

Respondent nos. 10 to 12 are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the purpose.

Respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 have already failed to enter appearance despite service.

Counter affidavit of the remaining respondent nos. 2,5 and 7 to 9 is already on record.

List again on 19.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar