ITEM NO.34

Respondent(s)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950/2014

VIJAY SINGH PAL Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

U.O.I.& ORS.
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has not taken steps in respect of respondent nos. 10 to 12. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 1 and 6 have not filed vakalatnama despite the undertaking. None is present as on date. Service otherwise was complete.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have already failed to appear despite being served.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2,5 and 7 to 9 is on record.

List again on 27.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar